
DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Mark Aaron

 This Hearing Will Be Conducted Telephonically 
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS COUNTY

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

97223

103671

103567

130116

108041

130136

113388

112784

112789

099L D 001

100P C 001.07

099L D 001

099L D  001

099L D 001

149I B  001.09

149I B 001.09

099L D 001

100P C 001.07

DAVID C. SCRUGGS

DAVID C. SCRUGGS

DAVID C. SCRUGGS

ANDREW H. RAINES

DAVID C. SCRUGGS

ANDREW H. RAINES

DAVID C. SCRUGGS

DAVID C. SCRUGGS

DAVID C. SCRUGGS

Tuesday February 22 Through Friday, February 25, 2022

2014

2015

2015

2020

2016

2020

2017

2017

2017

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

09:00 AM
Central 
Time

09:00 AM
Central 
Time

09:00 AM
Central 
Time

09:00 AM
Central 
Time

09:00 AM
Central 
Time

09:00 AM
Central 
Time

09:00 AM
Central 
Time

09:00 AM
Central 
Time

09:00 AM
Central 
Time

TARGET CORPORATION

LOWES INVESTMENT CORP 144

TARGET CORPORATION

TARGET CORPORATION

TARGET CORPORATION

LOWES HOME CENTERS INC

LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INC

TARGET CORPORATION

LOWES INVESTMENT CORP 144

HT009TN
1Page:

HAMILTON

HAMILTON

HAMILTON

HAMILTON

HAMILTON

HAMILTON

HAMILTON

HAMILTON

HAMILTON



DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Mark Aaron

 This Hearing Will Be Conducted Telephonically 
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS COUNTY

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

130127

130137

108047

100P C  001.07

159A A  001.01

100P C 001.07

ANDREW H. RAINES

ANDREW H. RAINES

DAVID C. SCRUGGS

Tuesday February 22 Through Friday, February 25, 2022

2020

2020

2016

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

09:00 AM
Central 
Time

09:00 AM
Central 
Time

09:00 AM
Central 
Time

LOWES INVESTMENT CORP #

DAYTON HUDSON CORP T-1302

LOWES INVESTMENT CORP 144

HT009TN
2Page:

HAMILTON

HAMILTON

HAMILTON




