DOCKET Administrative Judge: Mark Aaron

Tuesday February 22 Through Friday, February 25, 2022

This Hearing Will Be Conducted Telephonically

TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	COUNTY
09:00 AM Central	TARGET CORPORATION	DAVID C. SCRUGGS	099L D 001	Tax Year 2014	HAMILTON
Time			Appeal No. 97223		
09:00 AM Central	LOWES INVESTMENT CORP 144	DAVID C. SCRUGGS	100P C 001.07	Tax Year 2015	HAMILTON
Time			Appeal No. 103671		
09:00 AM Central	TARGET CORPORATION	DAVID C. SCRUGGS	099L D 001	Tax Year 2015	HAMILTON
Time			Appeal No. 103567		
09:00 AM Central	TARGET CORPORATION	ANDREW H. RAINES	099L D 001	Tax Year 2020	HAMILTON
Time			Appeal No. 130116		
09:00 AM Central	TARGET CORPORATION	DAVID C. SCRUGGS	099L D 001	Tax Year 2016	HAMILTON
Time			Appeal No. 108041		
09:00 AM Central	LOWES HOME CENTERS INC	ANDREW H. RAINES	149I B 001.09	Tax Year 2020	HAMILTON
Time			Appeal No. 130136		
09:00 AM Central	LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INC	DAVID C. SCRUGGS	149I B 001.09	Tax Year 2017	HAMILTON
Time			Appeal No. 113388		
09:00 AM Central	TARGET CORPORATION	DAVID C. SCRUGGS	099L D 001	Tax Year 2017	HAMILTON
Time			Appeal No. 112784		
09:00 AM Central	LOWES INVESTMENT CORP 144	DAVID C. SCRUGGS	100P C 001.07	Tax Year 2017	HAMILTON
Time			Appeal No. 112789		

HT009TN Page: 1

DOCKET Administrative Judge: Mark Aaron

Tuesday February 22 Through Friday, February 25, 2022

This Hearing Will Be Conducted Telephonically

TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	COUNTY
09:00 AM	LOWES INVESTMENT CORP #	ANDREW H. RAINES	100P C 001.07		
Central Time			Appeal No. 130127	Tax Year 2020	HAMILTON
09:00 AM Central	DAYTON HUDSON CORP T-1302	ANDREW H. RAINES	159A A 001.01		HAMILTON
Time			Appeal No. 130137	Tax Year 2020	HAMILTON
09:00 AM Central Time	LOWES INVESTMENT CORP 144	DAVID C. SCRUGGS	100P C 001.07	Tax Year 2016	HAMILTON
			Appeal No. 108047		

HT009TN Page: 2